

ASNMSU 60th Senate-Finance Committee
Finance Committee Meeting #12
April 6th, 2017

Convened at 5:30 PM

- A. Roll Call
 - De Alba Garza, late excused
- B. Business on the Chair's desk
 - letters
- C. Bills for Rules Committee:

Bill #174

- Senator explains the bill and introduces guest
- Guest explains the competition and their team project
- No further questions or discussion
- Motion for a Do Pass
- Do Pass

Bill #179

- Amendment to line 20 & 23 to read "\$3387.00"
- Amendment to like 24 to read "\$2033.00"
- Senator introduces bill and guests
- Guests explain the bill and gave details about their trip
- Question pertaining to the rental of the house
- Question pertaining to the differences in registration fees
- Question pertaining to the intercity travel
- Question pertaining to the council fund
- Question pertaining to the registration fee differences
- Motion for a Do Pass
- Do Pass

Bill #177

- Amendment to line 12 to read "\$107.00"
- Amendment to line 17 to read "\$3160.00"
- Amendment to line 19 to read "\$1580.00"
- Amendment to line 18 to read "\$158.00"
- Amendment to line 21 & 24 to read "\$5557.00"
- Amendment to line 26 to read "\$335.00"
- Amendment to line 28 & 31 to read "\$2222.00"
- Question pertaining to the registration fee
- Motion for a Do Pass
- Do Pass

Bill #153

- Amendment to line 22 to insert "Business Council"
- Amendment to line 22 to read "\$500.00"
- Amendment to line 24 to read "\$3192.00"
- Amendment to line 25 to read "\$1916.00"

ASNMSU 60th Senate-Finance Committee
Finance Committee Meeting #12
April 6th, 2017

- Amendment to line 27 to read "\$1276.00"
- Amendment to line 42 to read "\$1412.00"
- Amendment to line 18 to read "\$378.00"
- Amendment to line 16 "\$1755.00"
- Amendment to line 21 to read "\$3663.00"
- Amendment to line 25 to read "\$1898.00"
- Amendment to line 27 to read "\$1265.00"
- Amendment to line 42 & 45 to read \$1401.00"
- Senator introduces bill and guests
- Guests explain the bill and the competition.
- Question pertaining to the dates of the trip
- Amendment to line 6 & 9 to read February 24-25"
- Motion for a Do Pass
- Do Pass

Bill #173

- Senator explains the bill and the competition
- Question pertaining to the name of the competition
- Amendment to align the dollar amounts
- No further questions or discussion
- Motion to for a Do Pass
- Do Pass

Bill #160

- Senator explains the bill and the conference
- Question pertaining to inter city travel
- Motion for a Do Pass
- Do Pass

Bill #180

- Senator introduces the bill and explains the bill
- Amendment to line 87 grammar change
- Question pertaining to lines 75-79 and what is going to be changed
- Question pertaining to the graduate school research art emporium
- Question pertaining to the budget and the GAA
- Motion for a Do Pass
- Do Pass

Bill #181

- Senator introduces the bill and explains the presentation
- Question pertaining to the inter city travel
- Motion for a Do Pass
- Do Pass

Resolution #30

- Senator explains the resolution and the amendments
- Question pertaining to lines 150-155 and the definition of CDP

ASNMSU 60th Senate-Finance Committee
Finance Committee Meeting #12
April 6th, 2017

- Amendment to line 155 grammar change
- Amendment to line 203 grammar change
- Amendment to line 233 grammar change
- Motion No Recommendation
- No Recommendation

Bill #175

- Senator introduces bill and explains amendment
- Amendment to line 29 grammar change
- Motion for a Do Pass

Bill #178

- Amendment to line 16 to read “(1 fee @ 43.00/fee x 6 fees)”
- Amendment to insert line after 16 reading as follows “Gas(1 private vehicle @ \$0.535/mile x100 miles)” the total to of the line to read “\$54.00”
- Amendment to line 18 to read “(El Paso, TX to Las Cruces, NM) (Round-trip) “
- Amendment to line 21& 23 to read “\$1760.00”
- Amendment to line 25 to read “\$1056.00”
- Amendment to line 26 and 29 to read “\$704.00”
- Amendment to line Introduced By line to read “Sarker”
- Senator explains the bill and the presentation
- Question pertaining to the rental car and lack of documented mileage
- Motion for a Do Pass
- Do Pass

Resolution #29

- Amendment to line 13 to read “Associate Provost of International Programs”
- Amendment to line 15 to read “Executive Director of Health & Wellness, Interim Bursar”
- Amendment to line 14 to read “Director of International Scholar Services”
- Amendment to line 16 to read “Associate Provost”
- Senator explains the resolution and its intention
- Amendment to line 51 grammar change
- Questions and discussion
- Motion for a No Recommendation
- No Recommendation

D. Announcements

- GAA meeting was today

Adjourn 7:06pm